
3 MEMORIJAL LJUBIŠA GAJIĆ - GAJA
Jagodina, 21.09.2024. godine

BILTEN

Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

1 100 Tara Marinković 2017 JSP 7,64
2 77 Nađa Dinić 2017 MOC
3 123 Nađa Mišić 2017 MBG 6,70 1
4 130 Mila Mimić 2017 SIR 7,00 3
5 149 Petra Mijailović 2017 SMD
6 171 Andrea Maslar 2018 VŽJ

1 205 Lena Milošević 2017 CZB
2 101 Petra Popović 2017 JSP
3 174 Lana Milutinović 2018 VŽJ 8,46
4 206 Jelisaveta Radosavljević 2017 CZB
5 278 Ženja Štrk 2017 ZAK 7,70
6 252 Kaja Miljković 2017 RNI 6,90 2

ATLETSKE ŠKOLE „C“  (Ž) 2017- mlađi  40M                                                                      
                                                 11.05        

1 grupa

2 GRUPA



1 297 Stefani Radenović 2018 JAG 8,58
2 150 Lejla Radić 2018 SMD 7,51
3 171 Andrea Maslar 2018 VŽJ
4 173 Lena Milić 2018 VŽJ 8,57
5 208 Dora Dikić 2018 CZB
6 232 Andrea Miladinović 2018 RNI 8,09

1 151 Ana Žeželj 2018 SMD 7,21
2 173 Lena Milić 2018 VŽJ 10,20
3 207 Maša Obradović 2017 CZB
4 253 Kalina Miljković 2017 RNI 7,23
5 233 Katarina Urošević 2017 RNI 8,00

1 209 Mila Obradović 2018 CZB
2 174 Lana Milutinović 2018 VŽJ
3 242 Lena Stevanović 2019 RNI
4 245 Irina Stamenković 2020 RNI 11,53
5 296 Elena Đurić 2019 JAG 10,41

1 112 Nađa Cvetković 2018 KRU 8,66
2 323 Helena Vojnović 2017 AKV 10,30
3 232 Andrea Miladinović 2018 RNI
4 324 Lenka Ivanović 2019 AKV 10,23

1 248 Jovana Petković 2019 RNI 9,64
2 237 Lidija Dušanić 2017 RNI 8,70
3 18 Kalina Petrović 2017 AKV 8,30

11.30
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

 7 GRUPA

5 GRUPA

3 GRUPA

4 GRUPA

 6 GRUPA

ATLETSKE ŠKOLE „C“  (M) 2017- mlađi  40M                                                        

1 grupa



1 1 Petar Petrović 2017 DTPM 6.60 2
2 17 Viktor Kostić 2017 LES 6.61 3
3 101 Petra Popović 2017 JSP
4 119 Vujadin Jakovljević 2017 KRU
5 160 Ivan Stevanović 2017 SMD 7.43
6 229 Vasilije Stanković 2017 RNI 6.89

1 254 Vukan Jovanović 2019 RNI 9.16
2 313 Marko Ivanovski 2019 SUP 8.67
3 103 Adil Petrović 2019 JSP 9.73
4 236 Petar Nikolić 2020 RNI
5 246 Vasilije Anđelković 2019 RNI 11.41
6 236 Petar Nikolić 2020 RNI

1 120 Ilija Marković 2017 KRU 8.25
2 124 Nikša Nikolić 2017 MBG 7.28
3 158 Vuk Đurđević 2017 SMD 6.50 1
4 Stefan Stojić RNI 8.1
5 298 Vukašin Vukanović 2018 JAG
6 295 Teo Petrović 2018 GAK 8.53

1 159 Strahinja Dimitrijević 2017 SMD 7.14
2 241 Mijat Marinković 2018 RNI 8.08
3 251 Konstantin Stanimirović 2017 RNI 7.86
4 Tričko Ivanović AKV 9.12
5 299 Tadija Mijajlović 2018 JAG 8.87
6 Vukan 2018 AKV 7.9

11.50
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

1 19 Ljubica Đukić 2016 AKV 10.73

3 GRUPA

4 GRUPA

ATLETSKE ŠKOLE „B“  (Ž) 2015/16      60M                                                       

1 grupa

2 GRUPA



2 3 Kristina Horvat 2015 DTPM 9.68
3 49 Natalija Petrović 2016 ČAAK 10.4
4 72 Blanka Nešić 2016 MOC 10.65
5 98 Lana Crnjaković 2016 JSP 10.16
6 111 Vera Lazić 2016 KRU 10.85

1 50 Ksenija Novaković 2016 ČAAK 10
2 20 Staša Vojnović 2016 AKV 8.89 1
3 4 Andrea Stojanovski 2015 DTPM 10.08
4 75 Nađa Pantić 2016 MOC 10.37
5 125 Nađa Nikolić 2015 MBG 9.7
6 Dara Jakoviljević KRU 10.15

1 145 Stefana Kušić 2015 SMD 9.76
2 126 Vera Bojatović 2016 MBG 10.3
3 51 Lenka Drinjaković 2016 ČAAK 10.42
4 5 Majda Milić 2015 DTPM 9.15 3
5 Nikol Radenković GAK 11.69
6 231 Dara Nikolić 2016 RNI 10.52

1 273 Miljana Bojović 2015 ZAK 9.54
2 195 Mila Popovski 2015 CZB
3 166 Neda Milosavljević 2015 VŽJ 10.98
4 146 Staša Mrdaković 2015 SMD 9.05 2
5 52 Andrea Simeunović 2015 ČAAK 10.08
6 238 Mara Petrković 2015 RNI 11.26

1 53 Dunja Lazić 2015 ČAAK 9.6
2 147 Tara Kostić 2015 SMD 10.05
3 167 Petra Stamenković 2015 VŽJ 9.21
4 198 Aleksandra Sajević 2016 CZB

4 GRUPA

5 grupa

2 GRUPA

3 GRUPA



5 290 Neda Stamenković 2016 JAG 11.36
6 315 Anika Đokić 2015 SUP 11.26

1 197 Petra Bjelica 2015 CZB
2 257 Anđela Milošević 2015 RNI 9.48
3 282 Staša Milošević 2015 ZAK 10.06
4 287 Mia Ilić 2015 JAG 11.06
5 315 Anika Đokić 2015 SUP
6 321 Maša Vidanović 2015 AKV 10.79

10.78
1 309 Nikolina Jovanović 2015 SUP 10.64
2 Jelena Jovanović RNI 12.09
3 258 Milica Stanimirović 2015 RNI 9.87
4 288 Vera Vukadinović 2016 JAG 11.55
5 309 Nikolina Jovanović 2015 SUP 12.15

1 289 Đurđa Gustović 2016 JAG 12.17
2 Olga Mladenović 2015 RNI 12.17
3 314 Anđela Prodanović 2015 SUP 10.54
4 256 Eva Panić 2016 RNI 11.2

1 323 Helena Vojnović 2017 AKV
2 Dunja Galović 2015 MOC 12.17
3 170 Nena Stevanović 2016 VŽJ 10.99
4 280 Nina Trajković 2016 ZAK 10.97

12.25
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

1 42 Aljoša Biberdžić 2016 AKV 9.64
2 2 Vasko Stojanović 2016 DTPM 10.63
3 65 Vladimir Manjević 2015 ČAAK 9.1 1

1 grupa

8 GRUPA

6 GRUPA

7 GRUPA

9 GRUPA

ATLETSKE ŠKOLE „B“  (M) 2015/16      60M                                                       



4 122 Petar Zmejevski 2016 KRU 10.36
5 157 Veljko Goločevac 2016 SMD 10.93
6 261 Luka Vasić 2014 RNI

1 247 Pavle Petrović 2015 RNI 11.65
2 67 Vukašin Mihailović 2014 ČAAK
3 129 Jakov Radulović 2016 MBG 10.12
4 168 Mihajlo Milošević 2015 VŽJ 11.31
5 291 Nikola Radenković 2016 JAG
6 234 Relja Šobot 2016 RNI 12.3

1 45 Strahinja Kobilarov 2016 AKV 9.73
2 249 Uroš Janaćković 2016 RNI 11.88
3 204 Vuk Avramović 2016 CZB
4 235 Filip Nikolić 2016 RNI 12.46
5 169 Jovan Negovanović 2015 VŽJ 12.71
6 318 Vanja Virijević 2016 AKV

1 156 Stefan Goločevac 2015 SMD 9.35 2
2 239 Uroš Ristić 2015 RNI 11.1
3 203 Stefan Dragašević 2015 CZB
4 277 Vuk Kaličanin 2016 ZAK 10.07
5 292 Vukašin Gustović 2015 JAG 11.23

1 294 Ilija Mihajlović 2016 JAG 10.68
2 99 Kosta Marinković 2016 JSP 10.38
3 240 Aljoša Marinković 2015 RNI 10.09
4 281 Boris Baroj 2016 ZAK 10.08
5 259 Vasilije Puletić 2015 RNI 9.54 3

1 244 Damjan Stamenković 2015 RNI 14.03
6 GRUPA

2 GRUPA

3 GRUPA

4 GRUPA

5 grupa



2 43 Sava Ponjarac 2016 AKV 10.6
3 127 Jakša Nikolić 2015 MBG 9.93
4 295 Vojin Dimitrijević 2015 JAG
5 312 Vukašin Ivanovski 2016 SUP 10

13.00
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

1 139 Maša Marković 2014 SMD 9.34
2 21 Nikolina Lazareski 2013 AKV 9.79
3 6 Lola Jordanov 2013 DTPM 8.25 1
4 105 Maša Matejić 2014 KRU
5 227 Milica Stojanović 2013 RNI 9.49
6 311 Anđelija Vujčić 2013 SUP 9.2

1 308 Magdalena Jovanović 2014 SUP
2 89 Dea Petrović 2014 JSP 10.19
3 7 Anja Cvetojević 2013 DTPM 9.7
4 22 Mila Ljubica Petković 2013 AKV 9.3
5 58 Višnja Mateić 2014 ČAAK 8.9
6 106 Lara Ivanović 2013 KRU 9.65

1 285 Nađa Vukanović 2014 JAG 12.41
2 107 Helena Kostoski 2014 KRU 10.35
3 57 Elena Petrović 2014 ČAAK 9.9
4 23 Anja Radojević 2014 AKV 9.55
5 73 Sara Raščanin 2014 MOC 10.4
6 88 Ema Milosavljević 2014 JSP 11.14

1 24 Leda Obradović 2014 AKV 9.54
2 55 Dunja Novaković 2014 ČAAK 9.9
3 71 Andrijana Krčevinac 2014 JIV 9.82

ATLETSKE ŠKOLE „A“  (Ž) 2013/14      60M                                                       

1 grupa

2 GRUPA

3 GRUPA

4 GRUPA



4 76 Rada Đorđević 2014 MOC 9.96
5 90 Mona Ćertić 2014 JSP 11.03
6 218 Anđela Golubović 2013 RNI 10.47

1 91 Nikolija Krstić 2014 JSP 10.6
2 54 Kaća Milićević 2014 ČAAK 11.14
3 25 Marina Isakovski 2013 AKV 8.96
4 140 Natalija Pavić 2014 SMD 8.51 2
5 Nađa Dikić 2013 RNI 11.93
6 243 Ivona Stamenković 2014 RNI 12.53

1 255 Kalina Jocić 2014 RNI 9.05
2 92 Jana Berbatović 2014 JSP 12.6
3 80 Lena Marković 2013 MOC 11.06
4 59 Dunja Gojković 2013 ČAAK 9.49
5 108 Anđelija Mitrović 2013 KRU 9.4
6 165 Natalija Nešić 2014 VŽJ 9.2

1 Ana Bakić 2013 AKV 10.04
2 60 Tara Negovanović 2013 ČAAK 9
3 109 Iva Cvetanović 2013 KRU
4 141 Neda Radovanović 2014 SMD 8.7 3
5 Luna Bakić 2013 SMD 9.64
6 272 Lenka Stolić 2013 ZAK 9.11

1 189 Srna Jočović Stefanović 2014 CZB
2 62 Milina Manjević 2013 ČAAK 8.8
3 142 Lena Savić 2014 SMD 8.85
4 162 Nina Jovnović 2013 VŽJ 9.18
5 306 Tamara Milenković 2014 SUP 10.25
6 260 Petra Milošević 2014 RNI 9.45

5 grupa

6 GRUPA

7 GRUPA

8 GRUPA



1 163 Neda Baić 2013 VŽJ 9.89
2 188 Zoe Jočović Stefanović 2013 CZB
3 262 Tara Stevanović 2013 RNI 9.35
4 284 Milica Ilić 2013 JAG 13.02
5 213 Ana Jovanović 2014 BLD 10.2
6 71 Andrijana Krčevinac 2014 JIV

1 269 Iva Milošević 2014 ZAK 9.01
2 283 Lena Nikolić 2013 JAG 10.59
3 132 Maša Pavlović 2013 SIR
4 305 Sofija Vučetić 2014 SUP 9.9
5 143 Aleksandra Janković 2014 SMD 9.36

13.50
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

1 217 Aleksa Stojanović 2014 RNI 10.56
2 46 Maksim Pavlović 2013 AKV 8.53 1
3 13 Janko Stojiljković 2013 DTPM 9.26
4 82 Luka Đurđević 2014 JSP 8.87 2
5 268 Ilija Štrk 2014 ZAK 9.37
6 152 Luka Bakić 2013 SMD

1 67 Vukašin Mihailović 2014 ČAAK 9
2 114 Nikola Veljić 2013 KRU
3 83 Bogdan Stošić 2013 JSP
4 194 Milutin Stanojević 2014 CZB
5 261 Luka Vasić 2014 RNI 9.02
6 Kosta Jovanović 2014 KRU 10

1 84 Dimitrije Popović 2013 JSP 9.45

ATLETSKE ŠKOLE „A“  (M) 2013/14      60M                                                       

1 grupa

2 GRUPA

3 GRUPA

9 GRUPA

10 GRUPA



2 113 Maksim Pavlović 2013 KRU 9.3
3 155 Boris Stevanović 2014 SMD 9.59
4 164 Nikola Lazarević 2013 VŽJ 8.96 3
5 193 Nikša Jelić 2014 CZB
6 317 Miloš Virijević 2014 AKV

1 117 Pavle Đorđević 2014 KRU 11.42
2 153 Nikola Frut 2013 SMD 8.53
3 118 Jovan Karaleić 2014 KRU 10.27
4 310 Stefan Andrić 2013 SUP 9.51
5 154 Vasilije Vujović 2014 SMD 9.02

14.10
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

1 15 Nina Pandrc 2011 KAR 9.73
2 63 Đurđina Manjević 2012 ČAAK 7.8 1
3 48 Saša Mušicki 2012 AKV 10.85
4 138 Valentina Janković 2012 SMD 8.25 2
5 175 Lena Stevanović 2012 VŽJ 9.37
6 32 Tara Uverić 2012 AKV 8.77

1 78 Lena Janda 2012 MOC 9.2
2 176 Ivona Branković 2012 VŽJ 9.02
3 211 Lana Petrović 2012 BLD
4 222 Ana Pejić 2012 RNI 9.35
5 300 Teodor Stamenkoviski 2012 JAG
6 9 Nera Pacikas 2012 DTPM 9.56

1 303 Mia Milutinović 2012 JAG 8.82
2 30 Marina Lazić 2012 AKV 9.1
3 79 Milica Ilić 2011 MOC 9.15

2 GRUPA

3 GRUPA

4 GRUPA

1 grupa

MLAĐE PIONIRKE  (Ž) 2011/12      60M                                                       



4 177 Emilija Jevtić 2012 VŽJ 10.1
5 Kristina Ševa 2012 ZAK 8.33 3

1 263 Dunja Milojević 2011 RNI 9.03
2 104 Sofija Ilić 2011 KRU 9.2
3 31 Hana Sovilj 2012 AKV 8.64
4 307 Teodora Milenković 2012 SUP 9.33
5 319 Aleksija Gavrilović 2012 AKV 10.33

14.15
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

1 47 Lazar Cvetković M 2012 10.17
2 301 Strahinja Grković 2012 JAG 10.17
3 70 Veljko Krčevinac 2012 JIV 8.49 3
4 275 Sergej Stolić 2011 ZAK 7.91 2
5 302 Ilija Joksimović 2011 JAG 7.47 1
6 Teodor Stamenković 2012 GAK 10.3

14.20 REZULTATPLASMAN
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub

1 27 Anastasija Ercegovac 2011 AKV 14.7
2 182 Maša Stevanović 2010 VŽJ 16.72
3 224 Ana Petković 2010 RNI 15.32
4 39 Jovana Isakovski 2010 AKV 14.2 3
5 37 Bojana Grba 2011 AKV 15.24
6 304 Iva Mančić 2009 JAG 15.67

1 36 Lorean Mandić 2009 AKV 13.4 2
2 183 Petra Kragović 2010 VŽJ 13.14 1
3 Iva Lukić 2009 GAK 16.45
4 180 Milica Damjanović 2010 VŽJ 16.5

4 GRUPA

MLAĐI PIONIRI  (M) 2011/12      60M                                                       

1 grupa

ST. PIONIRKE  (Ž) 2009/10      100M                                                       

1 grupa

2 GRUPA



5 38 Tara Preradović 2011 AKV 14.6
14.30 REZULTATPLASMAN

Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub

2 184 Mihajlo Andrejić 2010 VŽJ 11.83 1
3 12 Dušan Kurdulija 2009 DTPM 11.84 2
4 186 Ivan Ika 2010 VŽJ 15.62 3

14.35 REZULTATPLASMAN
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub

1 8 Jovana DobrosavljeviĆ 2011 DTPM 34.6
2 175 Lena Stevanović 2012 VŽJ 34.14
3 223 Lana Stojanović 2012 RNI 30.85
4 63 Đurđina Manjević 2012 ČAAK 27.11 1
5 265 Anđelija Jovanović 2011 RNI 32.82
6 Tara Uverić 2012 AKV 32.44

1 176 Ivona Branković 2012 VŽJ 35.28
2 221 Bogdana Stanković 2012 RNI 40.41
3 Nikolina Pavkov 2012 AKV 32.11
4 Marina Lazić 2012 AKV 34.4
5 320 Ana Botić 2013 AKV 40.53

1 178 Jovana Marković 2011 VŽJ 29.15 2
2 Aleksija Gavrilović 2012 AKV 37.9
3 303 Mia Milutinović 2012 JAG 30.95 3
4 Sara Čolaković 2014 ČAAK 37.71

14.50
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

1 302 Ilija Joksimović 2011 JAG 28.4 1

3 GRUPA

1 grupa

MLAĐE PIONIRKE  (Ž) 2011/12      200M                                                       

1 grupa

2 GRUPA

MLAĐI PIONIRI  (M) 2011/12      200M                                                       

1 grupa

ST. PIONIRI  (M) 2009/10      100M                                                       



2 70 Veljko Krčevinac 2012 JIV 30.07
3 128 Relja Nikolić 2012 MBG 34.45
4 219 Stefan Lekić 2011 RNI 28.45 2
5 275 Sergej Stolić 2011 ZAK 29.14 3
6 301 Strahinja Grković 2012 JAG 37.22
7 Vukašin Blagojević 2012 VŽJ
8 300 Teodor Stamenkoviski 2012 JAG 39.92

14.55
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

1 10 Marija Bojić 2010 DTPM 51.75
2 14 Julija Lazarević 2009 DTPM 44.97 2
3 28 Jana Bogdanović 2011 AKV 53.93
4 36 Lorean Mandić 2009 AKV 47.02 3
5 136 Milica Zarić 2010 SMD
6 183 Petra Kragović 2010 VŽJ 44.24 1
7 264 Hristina Stojanović 2010 RNI 49.22
8 304 Iva Mančić 2009 JAG 51.46

14.55
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

2 184 Mihajlo Andrejić 2010 VŽJ 41.14
15.00

Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

1 27 Anastasija Ercegovac 2011 AKV 2:00,25 3
2 33 Taisa Mandić 2012 AKV 2:09,69
3 74 Teodora Raščanin 2012 MOC 2:24,78
4 137 Lena Milojević 2012 SMD
5 271 Kristina Ševo 2012 ZAK 1:57,43 2

15.05

ST. PIONIRI  (M) 2009/10      300M                                                       

1 grupa

1 grupa

2 grupa

1 grupa

MLAĐE PIONIRKE  (Ž) 2011/12      600M                                                       

ST. PIONIRKE  (Ž) 2009/10      300M                                                       



1 35 Nikolina Pavkov 2012 AKV
2 179 Bobana Šumaković 2011 VŽJ 1:52,04 1
3 220 Marta Branković 2012 RNI 2:07,47
4 270 Jana Milošević 2012 ZAK 2:25,87
5 316 Lena Milojević 2012 SMD 2:15,91

15.00
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

1 68 David Jevremović 2013 ČAAK 2:05,62 2
2 219 Stefan Lekić 2012 RNI 1:58,67 1
3 69 Milan Radovanović 2013 ČAAK 2:08,81 3

15.15
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

1 135 Sofija Stamenković 2010 SMD 2:53,57 1
2 185 Đina Jovanović 2010 VŽJ 2:58,78 2
3 136 Milica Zarić 2010 SMD 3:07,67 3

15.15
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTATPLASMAN

1 11 Filip Bojić 2010 DTPM 2:16,75
11.05

Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub
REZULTAT PLASMAN

1 39 Jovana Isakovski 2010 AKV 4.46 4.20 4.43 4.46 1
2 224 Ana Petković 2010 RNI 3.80 3.81 x 3.81 3
3 264 Hristina Stojanović 2010 RNI 3.84 4.00 4.05 4.05 2

11.35
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub

REZULTAT PLASMAN
1 28 Jana Bogdanović 2011 AKV 3.50 3.50 3.92 3.92

MLAĐI PIONIRI  (M) 2011/12      600M                                                       

ST. PIONIRKE  (Ž) 2009/10      800M                                                       

1 grupa

ML. PIONIRKE (Ž) 2009/10    SKOK U DALJ                                                     

1 grupa SKAKALIŠTE 1

1 grupa

ST. PIONIRI  (M) 2009/10      800M                                                       

1 grupa

ST. PIONIRKE (Ž) 2009/10    SKOK U DALJ                                                     

1 grupa



2 31 Hana Sovilj 2012 AKV 4.22 3.37 4.26 4.37
3 34 Helena Stošić 2012 AKV 4.51 4.50 4.52 4.52 3
4 64 Dunja Mateić 2011 ČAAK x x x -
5 74 Teodora Raščanin 2012 MOC 3.47 3.25 3.3 3.47
6 78 Lena Janda 2012 MOC 3.27 x x 3.27
7 79 Milica Ilić 2011 MOC 3.76 3.88 3.92 3.92
8 104 Sofija Ilić 2011 KRU 3.9 x 3.71 3.90
9 138 Valentina Janković 2012 SMD x x 4.88 4.88 1
10 177 Emilija Jevtić 2012 VŽJ 3.34 x 3.08 3.34
11 178 Jovana Marković 2011 VŽJ 4.15 4.5 4.6 4.60 2

REZULTAT PLASMAN
1 211 Lana Petrović 2012 BLD
2 221 Bogdana Stanković 2012 RNI 3.81 3.32 3.25 3.81
3 222 Ana Pejić 2012 RNI x x 2.42 2.42
4 223 Lana Stojanović 2012 RNI 4.17 4.23 4.12 4.23
5 225 Sofija Ranđelović 2011 RNI
6 226 Nađa Dikić 2012 RNI
7 263 Dunja Milojević 2011 RNI 3.1 x 3.28 3.28
8 265 Anđelija Jovanović 2011 RNI 4.1 3.6 3.63 4.10
9 270 Jana Milošević 2012 ZAK x x 3.88 3.88
10 316 Lena Milojević 2012 SMD 4.1 3.8 3.93 4.10

11.35
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTAT PLASMAN

1 47 Lazar Cvetković 2012 AKV x 4.03 4.57 2
2 172 Vukašin Blagojević 2012 VŽJ 4.70 4.65 4.57 1
3 230 Stefan Stojić 2012 RNI x x x

12.25
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTAT PLASMAN

1 18 Kalina Petrović 2017 AKV 2.00 1.97 2.00

ATL.ŠKOLE "C" (Ž) 2017IMLAĐI  DALJ IZ ZONE                                                     

1 grupa SKAKALIŠTE 1

2 grupa SKAKALIŠTE 2

ML. PIONIRKE (Ž) 2009/10    SKOK U DALJ                                                     

 SKAKALIŠTE 1



2 77 Nađa Dinić 2017 MOC 1.72 1.82 1.82
3 102 Mina Rakić 2017 JSP 2.50 2.41 2.50
4 123 Nađa Mišić 2017 MBG 2.85 3.05 3.05 1
5 130 Mila Mimić 2017 SIR 3.02 3.00 3.02 2
6 149 Petra Mijailović 2017 SMD 2.30 2.24 2.30
7 150 Lejla Radić 2018 SMD 2.39 2.27 2.39
8 151 Ana Žeželj 2018 SMD 2.58 2.42 2.58
9 171 Andrea Maslar 2018 VŽJ 1.62 1.70 1.70
10 173 Lena Milić 2018 VŽJ 2.16 2.46 2.46
11 174 Lana Milutinović 2018 VŽJ 1.90 1.74 1.90
12 205 Lena Milošević 2017 CZB
13 206 Jelisaveta Radosavljević 2017 CZB
14 207 Maša Obradović 2017 CZB
15 232 Andrea Miladinović 2018 RNI 1.91 1.72 1.91
16 233 Katarina Urošević 2017 RNI 2.05 2.38 2.38
17 237 Lidija Dušanić 2017 RNI 1.70 1.62 1.70
18 242 Lena Stevanović 2019 RNI 2.42 1.40 2.42

1 245 Irina Stamenković 2020 RNI 1.00 1.08 1.08
2 248 Jovana Petrović 2019 RNI 1.00 1.10 1.1
3 252 Kaja Miljković 2017 RNI 2.60 2.50 2.6
4 253 Kalina Miljković 2017 RNI 2.16 2.08 2.16
5 278 Ženja Štrk 2017 ZAK 2.62 2.61 2.62 3

12.25
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTAT PLASMAN

1 17 Viktor Kostić 2017 LES 2.98 2.80 2.98 1
2 40 Jovan Vujčin 2017 AKV 2.90 2.61 2.90 3
3 158 Vuk Đurđević 2017 SMD 2.66 2.95 2.95 2
4 159 Strahinja Dimitrijević 2017 SMD 2.34 2.53 2.53
5 160 Ivan Stevanović 2017 SMD 2.75 2.58 2.75

2 grupa SKAKALIŠTE 2

ATL.ŠKOLE "C" (M) 2017- MLAĐI  DALJ IZ ZONE                                                     

1 grupa SKAKALIŠTE 2



6 229 Vasilije Stanković 2017 RNI 2.32 2.32
7 236 Petar Nikolić 2020 RNI
8 241 Mijat Marinković 2018 RNI 2.00 1.84 2.00
9 246 Vasilije Anđelković 2020 RNI 1.47 0.80 1.47
10 250 Viktor Jelić 2018 RNI 1.80 1.41 1.80
11 251 Konstantin Stanimirović 2017 RNI
12 254 Vukan Jovanović 2019 RNI 1.50 1.92 1.92
13 313 Marko Ivanovski 2019 SUP

41 Vukan Panjarac 2018 akV 2.51 2.54 2.54
230 Stefan Stojić RNI 1.68 1.66 1.68

13.15
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTAT PLASMAN

1 20 Staša Vojnović 2016 AKV 3.72 3.47 3.72 1
2 49 Natalija Petrović 2016 ČAAK 2.83 2.56 2.83
3 50 Ksenija Novaković 2016 ČAAK 3.05 3.08 3.08
4 51 Lenka Drinjaković 2016 ČAAK 2.67 2.77 2.77
5 52 Andrea Simeunović 2015 ČAAK 2.85 2.94 2.94
6 53 Dunja Lazić 2015 ČAAK 3.22 3.35 3.35
7 75 Nađa Pantić 2016 MOC 2.64 2.34 2.64
8 126 Vera Bojatović 2016 MBG 2.74 2.90 2.90
9 133 Jana Pavlović 2015 SIR
10 144 Nikolina Mijailović 2015 SMD 2.68 2.70 2.70
11 145 Stefana Kušić 2015 SMD 3.03 3.05 3.05
12 146 Staša Mrdaković 2015 SMD 3.25 3.08 3.25
13 147 Tara Kostić 2015 SMD 2.99 2.90 2.99
14 166 Neda Milosavljević 2015 VŽJ 2.64 2.53 2.64
15 167 Petra Stamenković 2015 VŽJ 3.32 3.36 3.36 3
16 Nikola Banjac 2016 VŽJ 3.03 3.12 3.12
17 196 Manja Radonjić 2015 CZB
18 197 Petra Bjelica 2015 CZB

1 grupa SKAKALIŠTE 1

ATL.ŠKOLE "B" (Ž) 2015/16  DALJ IZ ZONE                                                     



19 198 Aleksandra Sajević 2016 CZB
20 199 Sara Novković 2016 CZB

13.15 REZULTAT PLASMAN
1 200 Mila Mitić 2016 CZB
2 201 Petra Jevtić 2016 CZB
3 228 Jelena Jovanović 2015 RNI 2.08 2.30 2.30
4 231 Dara Nikolić 2016 RNI
5 238 Mara Petrković 2015 RNI 2.41 2.33 2.41
6 Olga Mladenović 2015 RNI 1.14 1.77 1.77
7 256 Eva Panić 2016 RNI 2.60 2.69 2.69
8 257 Anđela Milošević 2015 RNI 3.25 3.25 3.25
9 258 Milica Stanimirović 2015 RNI 2.44 2.26 2.44
10 266 Emilija Dejanov 2016 RNI 2.64 2.57 2.64
11 267 Aja Murić 2016 ZAK 2.23 2.21 2.23
12 273 Miljana Bojović 2015 ZAK 3.60 3.49 3.60 2
13 276 Srna Nešković 2016 ZAK 2.93 2.93 2.93
14 280 Nina Trajković 2016 ZAK 2.52 2.49 2.52
15 282 Staša Milošević 2015 ZAK 3.32 3.07 3.32
16 309 Nikolina Jovanović 2015 SUP 2.61 x 2.61
17 314 Anđela Prodanović 2015 SUP 2.08 x 2.08
18 315 Anika Đokić 2015 SUP 1.75 x 1.75
19 72 Blanka Nešić 2016 MOC 2.61 2.31 2.61
20 321 Maša Vidanović 2015 AKV 2.72 2.65 2.72
21 287 Mia Ilić 2016 GAK 2.30 2.33 2.33
22 288 Vera Vukadinović 2016 GAK 1.60 2.33 2.33
23 289 Đurđa Gustović 2016 GAK 1.22 1.85 1.85
24 290 Neda Stamenkoviski 2016 GAK 2.16 2.24 2.24
25 291 Nikol Radenković 2016 GAK 2.10 2.10 2.10
26 75 Nađa Pantić 2016 MOC 2.66 2.79 2.79

14.20
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTAT PLASMAN

2 grupa SKAKALIŠTE 2

ATL.ŠKOLE "A" (Ž) 2013/14   DALJ IZ ZONE                                                     



1 16 Lena Milikić 2013 KAR
2 21 Nikolina Lazareski 2013 AKV 3.43 3.33 3.43
3 23 Anja Radojević 2014 AKV 3.42 3.46 3.46
4 24 Leda Obradović 2014 AKV 3.07 x 3.07
5 26 Tisa Caran 2014 AKV x 2.57 2.57
6 54 Kaća Milićević 2014 ČAAK x 2.3 2.3
7 55 Dunja Novaković 2014 ČAAK 3.02 x 3.02
8 57 Elena Petrović 2014 ČAAK 3.31 3.08 3.31
9 58 Višnja Mateić 2014 ČAAK x 3.76 3.76
10 59 Dunja Gojković 2013 ČAAK 3.36 3.29 3.36
11 60 Tara Negovanović 2013 ČAAK 3.45 3.4 3.45
12 62 Milina Manjević 2013 ČAAK 3.43 3.33 3.43
13 71 Andrijana Krčevinac 2014 JIV 2.68 2.58 2.68
14 76 Rada Đorđević 2014 MOC 3 2.83 3
15 93 Sara Vučeljić 2014 JSP 3.52 3.43 3.52
16 95 Nikolina Vasiljević 2013 JSP 3.87 3.93 3.93 2
17 108 Anđelija Mitrović 2013 KRU 3.76 3.06 3.76
18 109 Iva Cvetanović 2013 KRU
19 132 Maša Pavlović 2013 SIR
20 139 Maša Marković 2014 SMD 3.45 3.25 3.45
21 140 Natalija Pavić 2014 SMD 3.76 3.9 3.9 3
22 141 Neda Radovanović 2014 SMD x 3.53 3.53
23 142 Lena Savić 2014 SMD 3.58 3.28 3.58

285 Nađa Vukadinović 2014 GAK 1.8 x 1.8
14.20 REZULTAT PLASMAN

1 143 Aleksandra Janković 2014 SMD 3.42 3.53 3.53
2 162 Nina Jovanović 2013 VŽJ 3.25 3.42 3.42
3 163 Neda Baić 2013 VŽJ 3.42 3.40 3.42
4 165 Natalija Nešić 2014 VŽJ 3.67 3.68 3.68
5 187 Dunja Radonjić 2013 CZB

1 grupa SKAKALIŠTE 1

2 grupa SKAKALIŠTE 2



6 189 Srna Jočović Stefanović 2014 CZB
7 190 Nikolina Trubint 2014 CZB
8 191 Magdalena Dobrić 2014 CZB
9 210 Andjela Milošević 2013 CZB 4.30 x 4.30 1
10 212 Simona Todorov 2013 BLD 3.60 3.28 3.60
11 213 Ana Jovanović 2014 BLD 3.16 3.15 3.16
12 218 Anđela Golubović 2014 RNI 2.80 2.91 2.91
13 227 Milica Stojanović 2013 RNI x x x
14 255 Kalina Jocić 2014 RNI x 3.12 3.12
15 260 Petra Milošević 2014 RNI 3.03 3.14 3.14
16 269 Iva Milošević 2014 ZAK 3.73 3.57 3.73
17 272 Lenka Stolić 2013 ZAK 3.35 3.40 3.40
18 274 Mina Kaličanin 2013 ZAK 3.38 3.36 3.38
19 279 Sofija Bulatović 2014 ZAK 2.90 3.16 3.16
20 305 Sofija Vučetić 2014 SUP
21 306 Tamara Milenković 2014 SUP
22 308 Magdalena Jovanović 2014 SUP 3.68 x 3.68
23 311 Anđelija Vujčić 2013 SUP 2.94 x 2.94

105 Maša Matejić 2014 KRU 3.31 x 3.31
15.10

Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTAT PLASMAN

1 44 Stefan Sekulć 2016 AKV 2.87 3.06 3.06
2 65 Vladimir Manjević 2015 ČAAK 2.93 3.27 3.27
3 97 Mihajlo Đurić 2016 JSP 3.10 3.12 3.12
4 131 Aleksandar radovanović 2016 SIR 3.33 3.00 3.33 3
5 156 Stefan Goločevac 2015 SMD 3.40 3.45 3.45 2
6 157 Veljko Goločevac 2016 SMD 2.44 2.50 2.50
7 169 Jovan Negovanović 2015 VŽJ 0.65 x 0.65
8 294 Ilija Mihajlović 2016 GAK 2.86 2.60 2.86
9 203 Stefan Dragašević 2015 CZB

1 grupa SKAKALIŠTE 1

ATL.ŠKOLE "B" (M) 2015/16   DALJ IZ ZONE                                                     



10 204 Vuk Avramović 2016 CZB
11 216 Aleksa Mladenov 2015 BLD 3.12 3.21 3.21
12 234 Relja Šobot 2016 RNI 1.76 1.70 1.76

1 235 Filip Nikolić 2016 RNI 1.34 1.30 1.34
2 239 Uroš Ristić 2015 RNI 1.90 2.34 2.34
3 247 Pavle Petrović 2015 RNI 2.42 2.13 2.42
4 249 Uroš Janaćković 2016 RNI 1.70 1.76 1.76
5 259 Vasilije Puletić 2015 RNI 3.50 3.44 3.50 1
6 281 Boris Baroj 2016 ZAK 3.23 3.11 3.23
7 129 Jakov Radulović 2016 MBG 3.02 3.08 3.08

251 Konstantin Stanimirović 2017 RNI 1.62 1.53 1.62
43 Sava Ponjarac 2016 AKV 2.73 2.63 2.73

15.10
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTAT PLASMAN

1 46 Maksim Pavlović 2013 AKV 4.15 4.29 4.29 1
2 114 Nikola Veljić 2013 KRU
3 153 Nikola Frut 2013 SMD 4.10 4.20 4.20 2
4 164 Nikola Lazarević 2013 VŽJ 3.90 3.15 3.90 3
5 192 Stefan Životić 2014 CZB
6 193 Nikša Jelić 2014 CZB
7 217 Aleksa Stojanović 2014 RNI 3.21 2.90 3.21
8 261 Luka Vasić 2014 RNI 3.53 3.85 3.85
9 215 Vito Stamenov 2014 BLD 3.60 3.58 3.60

11.05
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTAT PLASMAN

1 16 Lena Milikić 2013 KAR
2 16 Lena Milikić 2013 KAR
3 61 Vanja Paunović 2013 ČAAK 32.60 27.40 35.00 35.00 2

2 grupa SKAKALIŠTE 2

ATL.ŠKOLE "A" (M) 2013/14   DALJ IZ ZONE                                                     

1 grupa SKAKALIŠTE 2

ATL.ŠKOLE "A" (Ž) 2013/14   VORTEX                                                  

1 grupa 



4 73 Sara Raščanin 2014 MOC x 11.40 15.00 15.00
5 80 Lena Marković 2013 MOC 8.50 5.80 7.30 8.50
6 85 Jana Milosavljević 2014 JSP 6.00 7.30 17.80 17.80
7 87 Dunja Jevtić 2014 JSP 17.00 31.00 27.40 31.00
8 94 Petra Ćertić 2014 JSP 21.80 20.40 12.80 21.80
9 107 Helena Kostoski 2014 KRU 22.80 24.20 22.60 24.20
10 187 Dunja Radonjić 2013 CZB
11 188 Zoe Jočović Stefanović 2013 CZB
12 195 Mila Popovski 2015 CZB
13 196 Manja Radonjić 2015 CZB
14 214 Andrea Isić 2013 BLD 27.40 30.30 21.80 30.40
15 243 Ivona Stamenković 2014 RNI
16 262 Tara Stevanović 2013 RNI 21.20 24.60 27.60 27.60
17 274 Mina Kaličanin 2013 ZAK 35.60 40.20 38.60 40.20 1
18 279 Sofija Bulatović 2014 ZAK 20.00 29.60 34.60 34.60 3
19 283 Lena Nikolić 2013 JAG
20 284 Milica Ilić 2013 JAG
21 285 Nađa Vukanović 2014 JAG
22 106 Lara Ivanović 2013 KRU 23.00 26.20 x 26.20

12.00
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTAT PLASMAN

1 67 Vukašin Mihailović 2014 ČAAK 33.80 37.60 41.00 41.00
2 68 David Jevremović 2013 ČAAK 47.60 49.00 46.00 49.00 1
3 86 Sava Milošević 2014 JSP 43.20 44.60 44.60 44.60 2
4 116 Kosta Jovanović 2014 KRU 29.40 25.60 26.20 29.40
5 117 Pavle Đorđević 2014 KRU 28.00 26.20 27.00 28.00
6 154 Vasilije Vujović 2014 SMD 33.20 31.60 36.00 36.00
7 155 Boris Stevanović 2014 SMD 19.40 23.20 19.00 29.20
8 192 Stefan Životić 2014 CZB
9 194 Milutin Stanojević 2014 CZB

ATL.ŠKOLE "A" (M) 2013/14   VORTEX                                                  

1 grupa 



10 215 Vito Stamenov 2013 BLD 33.00 32.60 26.20 33.00
11 268 Ilija Štrk 2014 ZAK 43.80 42.40 41.80 43.80 3
12 310 Stefan Andrić 2013 SUP

13.15
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTAT

1 19 Ljubica Đukić 2016 AKV 14.80 16.80 14.40 x 16.8
2 72 Blanka Nešić 2016 MOC
3 81 Dunja Galović 2015 MOC
4 134 Una Džever 2015 SIR
5 144 Nikolina Mijailović 2015 SMD 14.80 16.80 14.40 17.20 17.2
6 148 Sara Radić 2016 SMD
7 195 Mila Popovski 2015 CZB
8 196 Manja Radonjić 2015 CZB
9 201 Petra Jevtić 2016 CZB
10 267 Aja Murić 2016 ZAK 19.40 15.40 15.20 21.20 21.2
11 287 Mia Ilić 2015 JAG
12 288 Vera Vukanović 2016 JAG
13 289 Đurđa Gustović 2016 JAG
14 290 Neda Stamenković 2016 JAG

14.10
Staza T.Br. IME PREZIME God. Klub REZULTAT PLASMAN

1 45 Strahinja Kobilarov 2016 AKV 26.20 21.60 26.00 26.20
2 66 Vasilije Pantelić 2015 ČAAK 18.60 21.40 21.40
3 96 Momčilo Đoković 2015 JSP 25.60 21.40 25.60
4 121 Strahinja Agatonović 2016 KRU 22.00 19.00 19.80 22.00
5 131 Aleksandar radovanović 2016 SIR 29.00 28.60 29.70 29.70 3
6 202 Uroš Životić 2015 CZB
7 216 Aleksa Mladenov 2015 BLD 23.00 29.00 34.40 34.40 1
8 240 Aljoša Marinković 2015 RNI

ATL.ŠKOLE "B" (Ž) 2015/16   VORTEX                                                  

1 grupa 

ATL.ŠKOLE "B" (M) 2015/16   VORTEX                                                  

1 grupa 



9 244 Damjan Stamenković 2015 RNI
10 268 Ilija Štrk 2014 ZAK
11 277 Vuk Kaličanin 2016 ZAK 28.40 31.00 22.40 31.00 2
12 291 Nikola Radenković 2016 JAG
13 292 Vukašin Gustović 2015 JAG x 21.85 x 21.85
14 293 Andrija Perić 2015 JAG 23.40 10.60 19.60 19.60
15 294 Ilija Mihajlović 2016 JAG
16 295 Vojin Dimitrijević 2015 JAG
17 312 Vukašin Ivanovski 2016 SUP
18 40 Jovan Vujčin 2017 AKV 21.40 x 25.60 25.60












































